Senate Opportunity Fund

National Polling Data
=
National Likely Voter Sample (LV): N=800
Contested State (OS): N=529
LV MoE +/- 3.5% // OS MoE +/- 4.3%

Interviews Conducted Online
Dates: September 3-5, 2024



POLITICAL ENVIRONMENT

MoOOD GEN BALLOT HARRIS HARRIS
LIKE/DISLIKE SUPPORT/OPPOSE

Right Wrong  DK/No  Democrat Republican  DK/No Like Dislike Support Oppose

Direction  Track Opinion Opinion
77 84
4749 4759
lalila

wililila

Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State
(23%) (35%) (40%) (23%) (35%0) (40%) (23%) (35%) (40%) (23%) (35%) (40%)
(N= 529) (N= 529) (N= 529) (N= 529)
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Please choose up to three (3) issues that you are most concerned with in America today?
(Showing % of Respondents Who Chose Each Category At Least One Time)

Inflation NN - O
Immigration N 6
Economy & Jobs [N /o
Abortion 27
Crime & Drugs NG -6
National Security | R 23
Democracy [HIININININNNNE > >
Guns N 1o
Climate Change HIIINEEE 19
Social Justice Issues N 9

Top Five Among Top Five Among Top Five Among
Liberals (23%): Moderates (35%): Conservatives (40%):
* Abortion — 48% * Inflation - 60% * Inflation - 68%
e Inflation — 40% * Economy & Jobs — 49% * Immigration — 66%
* Economy & Jobs —38% * Immigration — 40% * Economy & Jobs — 46%
* Guns—34% e Abortion - 29% * National Security —33%
* Climate Change —34% * Crime & Drugs —26% * Crime & Drugs —32%
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PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE APPROVALS



TRUMP RETROSPECTIVE APPROVAL
Thinking about the job that Donald Trump did as President, would you say you approve or disapprove of the job he did?

@ Strongly Approve
@® Somewhat Approve
@ Somewhat Disapprove

55 @ Strongly Disapprove

TAA

Approve Disapprove
-8 88
53
40 >3 45
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (35%) (40%) (N=529)
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HARRIS APPROVAL

Thinking about the job that Kamala Harris has done as Vice President, would you say g, Strongly Approve

you approve or disapprove of the job she has done?

July 23rd

43

Approve

Liberal
(23%)

80 85

13 11

Jul. 23rd Sept. 6th
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@® Somewhat Approve
@ Somewhat Disapprove

@ Strongly Disapprove
Sept. 6th

51 49

45

Disapprove Approve Disapprove
Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(35%) (40%) (N=529)
78 80
48 51 53 50
20
43 40 7 39 45
Jul. 23rd Sept. 6th Jul. 23rd Sept. 6th Jul. 23rd Sept. 6th
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HARRIS ON ENERGY

When it comes to energy issues, like fracking and natural gas, how would you describe the job you think

Kamala Harris would do if elected President?
@ Very Good Job

@® Somewhat Good Job
@ Somewhat Poor Job
@ Very Poor Job

46 47

Good Job Poor Job
78
47 46
" J
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (35%) (40%) (N=529)
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HARRIS ON ISRAEL-HAMAS WAR

When it comes to handling the war between Israel and Hamas in Gaza, how would you describe the job you

. . . . ,
think Kamala Harris would do if elected President: @ Very Good Job

@® Somewhat Good Job
@ Somewhat Poor Job

50 @ Very Poor Job

43

Good Job Poor Job
76 80
51 39 43 50
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (35%) (40%) (N=529)

‘-‘_-_ September 3-5, 2024 9




HARRIS ON INFLATION

When it comes to inflation how would you describe the job you think Kamala Harris would do if elected President?

@ Very Good Job
@® Somewhat Good Job
@ Somewhat Poor Job

@ Very Poor Job
48

47

Good Job Poor Job
80
48 49
= -_
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (35%) (40%) (N=529)
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ARRIS’ RECORD
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COMPLICIT IN FAILURES

Thinking about Kamala Harris, do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

“Kamala Harris is complicit in President Biden'’s failures.”

50 52 @ Agree
@ Disagree
Jul. 23rd Sept. 6th
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (35%) (40%) (N=529)
73 79
6
o1 ’ 54 52
42 44
29 ——————— -
22 - 16 15 p—
— 36 37 30 37
Jul. 23rd Sept. 6th Jul. 23rd Sept. 6th Jul. 23rd Sept. 6th Jul. 23rd Sept. 6th
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HARRIS OWNS BIDEN’S RECORD

Thinking about Kamala Harris, do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
“Kamala Harris’ record is the Biden Administration’s record over the last 4 years.”
@ Strongly Agree
@® Somewhat Agree

@ Somewhat Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree

67
10 e

Agree Disagree
84
68
54 2
29 23
12
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (35%) (40%) (N=529)
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NO DIFFERENT THAN BIDEN

Thinking about Kamala Harris, do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
"“In terms of policy, Kamala Harris is no different than Joe Biden.”

@ Strongly Agree

59 @® Somewhat Agree
@ Somewhat Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree
37

Agree Disagree
82
56
50 45 40
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (35%) (40%) (N=529)
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HARRIS FLIP-FLOPS
Thinking about Kamala Harris, do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
“Kamala Harris changes her position on policy just to try to get herself elected.”

@ Strongly Agree
@® Somewhat Agree

55 @ Somewhat Disagree
37 @ Strongly Disagree

Agree Disagree
85
70
56
Gty 47 38
2
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (35%) (40%) (N=529)
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